08-03-1999 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101107528 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONCY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) 06-30-99 Yanick H. Champoux Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Newbridge Networks Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) /30/1999 PSTANBAC 00000015 09359363 States, an appointment of a domestic **4លី៨ដៃ**SS (line 1) [ 600 March Road 0.00 OP representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) O.O. Box 13600 Assignment.) Address (line 3) Ontario, Canada K2K 6E6 Kanata City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FORM PTO- 1619B	Daga 0	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	e and Address  Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 815-385-2617
Name Jon Carl G	ealow	
Address (line 1) 2903 N. Ba	yview Lane	
Address (line 2) McHenry,	L 60050	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
_	total number of pages of the attached conveyance do any attachments.	cument # 1
Enter either the Patent Applica Patent Applica  If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execute Patent Cooperation To Enter PCT applications	gether with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appliating inventor.  PCT PCT PCT Science Scie	atent Number(s)
Fee Amount		) <b>a</b> 40.00
Method of Payment	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): • [+0,00
Deposit Account	Doposit / toosant	
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 07-0555
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
0		

#### Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jon Carl Gealow	
Name of Person Signing	

07/22/99

Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to:

### Yanick H. Champoux

hereinafter called the inventor(s), whose full post office address(es) is/are:

2841 Richmond Road, Apartment 1013,Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 6C5

the said Inventor(s) confirm that they did assign to

## **Newbridge Networks Corporation**

whose full post office address is:

600 March Road, P.O. Box 13600 Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2E6

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING CALL SIGNALLING MESSAGES

as described in the application for letters patent filed in the United States and all their right title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid United States patent application, as well as the inventor's corresponding right to claim priority from the aforesaid United States patent application in any application that may be filed in any other foreign country, and in any patent or patents which may issue from said United States or foreign applications.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of **OSLER**, **HOSKIN HARCOURT** whose full mailing address is to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

EXECUTED AT Kanny a this 30 day of Jone, 1977.

Yanick Champoux

Witness